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Data as per

Input, Enrolment and Output (IEO) of Full-Time Students from 2010-2021

Year mmm

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

*Note: Output 2020 is the current data until November 2021

5,879
9,570
8,917
10,017
10,573
12,754
8,554
6,158
9,132
8,439
8,036
4,908

13,988
14,526
16,456
17,578
20,063
23,906
23,096
16,296
15,910
17,040
18,709
15,510

8,417
5,791
6,674
6,406
6,113
7,534
11,516
7,604
7,147
6,203
7,658

Total Students

Input, Enrolment and Output (IEO) of Full-Time Students from 2018-2021 (By Level)

Year / Level

Certificate
Diploma
Advanced Diploma
Collaboration Program

Graduates Tracer Study from 2010-2021

Year

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Industrial Visits in 2022

Number of
Industries

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November

December

5,655
3,208
25
244

Number of

Respondents

6,739
4,359
4,550
5,570
5,442
6,565
3,573
10,142
7,037
5,548
4,671
3,978

9,858
5,793
86

Employability
[AET of

3,822
2,975
51

%

Employability

75.12
73.00
84.37
82.57
96.42
93.82
95.24
91.33
93.90
91858}
90.45
85.92
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IEO of Full-Time Students from 2010-2021

16,456

13,988 14,526

W

20,063

17,578

10,0
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11,811 3,443
5,150 2,490
59 32

20:
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23,906
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2015

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

mintake M Enrolment ®Output

4,472
3,277
14

10,998

7,211
55

2021

5,761 3,334 9,603
1,878 1,572 5,872
19 2 85

Source: Training Management Division (Intake & Enrolment) and Technical Control Division (Output)

Graduates Tracer Study from 2010-2021

84.37

82.57,

96.42

93.82

95.24 93.90

9133 9153 9045

85.92

2015
= Employability by Year of Convocation

2010

Industrial Visits in 2016-2021

Number of
Year q
Industries

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

722
653
550
490
255
101

2011 2012

NUMBER OF INDUSTRY

2013

2014

2016
—

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Number of == Employability
Respondents

INDUSTRIAL VISITS IN 2021

Source: Planning and Research Division
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Short Courses in 2022

18 Februari 2022

um Number of Total
(o] Participants Participants

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

ber of
urses
154

2,036

2,036

ort Courses
Categories

JTm
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2,036

2,036
2,000
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1,000

SHORT COURSES IN 2022

& D & & N
R e

mmm Number of Courses s Total Participants  ==e==Number of Participants

SHORT COURSES BY CATEGORIES (JAN-DIS. 2022)

MODULAR 54% 112, 6%
3 » MODULAR
CUSTOMISED 19%
PROFESSIONAL
CERTIFICATION oS8 L% 0, 0% = CUSTOMISED
SPONSORSHIP/COLLABO
RATION PROGRAM (SIP = PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
SOCSO, PSMB, YAYASAN 6 0%
PENERAJU OR ANY
FINANCING AGENCY) = SPECIAL SPONSORSHIP/COLLABORATION
PROGRAM (SIP SOCSO, PSMB, YAYASAN
TECHNICAL SEMINAR 0 0% PENERAJU OR ANY FINANCING AGENCY)
= TECHNICAL SEMINAR
RECOGNITION OF
IAIAIEES £ 2% = RECOGNITION OF PREVIOUS ACHIEVEMENTS
ACHIEVEMENTS (PPT) (PPT)
TRAINING CUM 0 0%
6
PRODUCTION (TCP) = TRAINING CUM PRODUCTION (TCP)
™ COURSES/TRAINING/ SEMINARS(FOC)
SISTEM LATIHAN DUAL
NATIONAL (SLDN) 0 0%

SHORTS COURSES BY INSTITUTION (JAN-DIS 2022)

SISTEM LATIHAN DUAL NATIONAL (SLDN)
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Short Courses from 2010-2021
Number of Number of
Year - particip Short Courses from 2010-2021
4,500 55,182 60,000
2010 1,121 47121 51,455
4000 4711
2011 4,140 48,517 G 43,961 44,955 45425 50,000
3,500 140,883 ) 42,767
2012 1,540 29,731 2000 37,653 40,000
2013 2,392 40,883 2,500 73 3
30,000
2014 2,365 37,653 2,000
2015 1,722 43,961 1,500 20,000
1,000
2016 2,167 44,955 10000
500
2017 1,878 42,767
o 4 - - - - - - - = - - -
2018 1,984 51,455 2010 2011 2012 2013 204 @0l5 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
2019 2580 55182 mmmm Number of Courses ~ ==e==Number of Participants
% )
2020 1,685 28,316
2021 1,364 45,425 Source: Technical Control Division
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Issuance of Professional Certifications from 2020-2021 (Students)
Number of Number of
Type of Certifications Certlflcatlons Certlflcatlons

ISSUANCE OF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS FROM 2020-2021 (STUDENTS)

1T NEtWOrk | O 99

Electric (ST)
u Number of
Electric (EIU) 51 58 Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning | o 7g 100 Certifications in
2021
Welding 181 100 Telecommunication | g 129 2 Number of
Telecommunication 72 129 Certifications in
. . . Welding | — 181 2020
Refrigeration and Air-
L 79 195
Conditioning Electric (EIV) | 530
ICT Network 99 0 Flectric (57) = 482
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Source: Technical Control Division
Industrial Attachment Programme in 2022 Industrial Attachment Programme in 2016-2021
Number of Number of No. of No. of
Instructors Industries Instructors | Industries
January 0 0 2016
February 2017 44 -
March 2018 75 =
April 2019 65 52
May 2020 57 52
June 2021 29 29
suly ol 30 13
August
September
October
November
December

Industrial Attachment Programme By Institution in 2021
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Source: Skills Development Division
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